Term/ 

Short Term) 

Amount 
(Rs.Crs.) Rating 28 Jun 19 14 Mar 18 2017 

Fund 
Based Long Term 60.00 

BWR 
BBB+ 

(Stable) 

BWR BBB 
(Stable) 

*INC BWR 
BBB #RWDI - 

Non Fund 
Based Short Term 616.00 BWR 

A2+ BWR A2 INC BWR 
A2 RWDI - 

Total  676.00 Rs. Six Hundred Seventy Six Crs. Only 

*INC = Issuer Did Not Co Operate 

#RWDI – Rating under watch with developing implication   

COMPLEXITY LEVELS OF THE INSTRUMENTS 

For more information, visit ​www.brickworkratings.com/download/ComplexityLevels.pdf 

Hyperlink/Reference to applicable Criteria

[...]

3 Bank of India  Overdraft 21.00 - 21.00 

4 Bank of India Bank Guarantee - 150.00 150.00 

5 IndusInd Bank Overdraft 9.00 - 9.00 

6 IndusInd Bank Bank Guarantee - 90.00 90.00 

7 State Bank of India Bank Guarantee - 70.00 70.00 

8 - Proposed - 56.00 56.00 

Total Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Six Crs. only 676.00 

ANNEXURE II 

INSTRUMENT (NCD/Bonds/CP/FDs) DETAILS: NA 

ANNEXURE III List of entities consolidated: Not applicable  

For print and digital media 
The Rating Rationale is sent to you for the sole purpose of dissemination through your print, digital or electronic media.